Pilot operated 2-port solenoid valve
PVS Series
● NC (open when energized), NO (closed when energized)
● Working fluid: Steam/water/air
● Port size: Rc1/2, Rc3/4, Rc1, 32 to 80 flange
*	�Glands for terminal box are available.
	 Contact CKD for details.
*1	 :	Values in [ ] are for NO.
How to order
● NC (open when energized)
● �NO (closed when
energized)
JIS symbol
Specifications
Item PVS-15A-210 PVS-20A-210 PVS-25A-210 PVS-32A-210 PVS-40A-210 PVS-50A-210 PVS-65A-210 PVS-80A-210
Working fluid Steam/water/air
Port size Rc1/2 Rc3/4 Rc1 32 flange 40 flange 50 flange 65 flange 80 flange
Orifice size	 mm 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80
Cv 3.1 5.4 10 22 30 48 68 100
Max. working pressure	 MPa 1.0 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)
Working pressure differential	 MPa 0.05 (≈7.3 psi, 0.5 bar) to 1 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)
Proof pressure (water pressure)	 MPa 1.5 (≈220 psi, 15 bar)
Fluid temperature	 °C 5 (41°F) to 185 (365°F)
Ambient temperature	°C 0 (32°F) to 70 (158°F)
Valve seat leakage	 cm3/min 400 or less (at pneumatic pressure 0.05 to 1 MPa) 800 or less (at pneumatic pressure 0.05 to 1 MPa)
Mounting orientation Limited to vertical orientation with the coil on top.
Weight	 kg 2.2 2.6 3.1 8.5 9.8 14.2 21.8 25.1
Electrical specifications
Rated voltage 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
Apparent power
VA
When holding 37 [43] 85 [102]
When starting 130 [151] 300 [360]
Power consumption	 W 29 70
Thermal class Class 180 (H)
21015APVS 4M AC100V
Code Description
Port size
15A Rc1/2
20A Rc3/4
25A Rc1
32A 32 flange
40A 40 flange
50A 50 flange
65A 65 flange
80A 80 flange
Actuation
Blank NC (open when energized)
NO NO (closed when energized)
Coil option
Blank Open frame lead wire coil
4M HP terminal box (G1/2)
4N HP terminal box with lamp (G1/2)
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
A
B